South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 20, 2024, 04:28:48 pm

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

H 3427 General Bill, By Knotts, Barrett, Govan, Thompson, Whatley, White and Lourie
Summary: Motor vehicle license plates, special provided to World War Il veterans; Veterans' and Military Affairs

A BILL TO AMEND CHAPTER 3, TITLE 56, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO MOTOR
VEHICLE REGISTRATION AND LICENSING BY ADDING ARTICLE 87 SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR THE ISSUANCE OF
SPECIAL LICENSE PLATES TO WORLD WAR Il VETERANS AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE USE OF A CERTAIN PORTION
OF THE FEES COLLECTED FROM THE ISSUANCE OF THIS LICENSE PLATE.

02/01/01
02/01/01
04/10/01
04/11/01
04/11/01
04/11/01
04/12/01
04/17/01
04/17/01
05/02/01
05/03/01
05/03/01
06/07/01

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-10

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-11
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-31
Amended HJ-60

Read second time HJ-61

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-61
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-7

Introduced and read first time SJ-8

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-8

Committee report: Favorable Transportation SJ-10

Read second time SJ-15

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-15
Recommitted to Committee on Transportation SJ-273

Page 1 of 1



