South Carolina Legislature

May 20, 2024, 04:28:48 pm

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

H 3427 General Bill, By Knotts, Barrett, Govan, Thompson, Whatley, White and Lourie

Summary: Motor vehicle license plates, special provided to World War II veterans; Veterans' and Military Affairs
A BILL TO AMEND CHAPTER 3, TITLE 56, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO MOTOR
VEHICLE REGISTRATION AND LICENSING BY ADDING ARTICLE 87 SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR THE ISSUANCE OF
SPECIAL LICENSE PLATES TO WORLD WAR II VETERANS AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE USE OF A CERTAIN PORTION
OF THE FEES COLLECTED FROM THE ISSUANCE OF THIS LICENSE PLATE.

02/01/01	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-10
02/01/01	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-11
04/10/01	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-31
04/11/01	House	Amended HJ-60
04/11/01	House	Read second time HJ-61
04/11/01	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-61
04/12/01	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-7
04/17/01	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-8
04/17/01	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-8
05/02/01	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Transportation SJ-10
05/03/01	Senate	Read second time SJ-15
05/03/01	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-15
06/07/01	Senate	Recommitted to Committee on Transportation SJ-273